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Mr. W.A. Moore, 
Mine Manager, 
Giant Yellowknife Mines Limited, 
YELLOWKNIFE, Northwest Territories. 
X0E lH0 

Dear Mr. Moore: 

OTTAWA, KlA 0K9 

It is regretable that a further delay has been e xpe­
rienced in communicating the results of work undertaken by 
my Department to those individuals concerned. As a r esul ~ 
of your letter of October 4, I have had the matter fully 
investigated. As a result of the investigation, I have to 
report a delay here in Ottawa in completing the examinations 
of the specimens received in April. The delay was d ue to a 
·breakdown of equipment in the laboratory and t he eventual 
discovery that repairs could not be made locally. The 
specimens were then sent to a private laboratory for analysis. 
I offer this information in the way of an explanation and not 
an excuse. The decision to make other arrangements should 
have been taken much sooner. 

The results were sent to our Northern Region on 
July 23. They were immediately made available to 
Dr. P. O'Donoghue , who was acting as the phys ician to Giant 
Yellowknife Mines and who had taken the specimens originally. _ 

. . . 2 
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Mr. W.A. Moore 

It is standard practice in my Department to send the results 
of c linical and l aboratory tests to the medical authority of 
a company or to a private physician for interpretation to 
the ir patients . I must therefore disclaim responsibility 
f o r any delay subsequent to Jul y , 1976. 

My offi cers have again stressed t he cordial r e l ations 
a nd cooperation they have had with the Giant Yellowknife 
Mines management. I regret this second episode of a break­
down in communications most sincerely. 

FILE NO.: ssn-S-X751 (FHH) 

TYPED ON: OCTOBER 21, 1 976, 

DR. F . H . TUCKS/ am 

Your s truly, 

Marc Lalonde. 
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Brian Brett 

Principal Medical Officer 
Medical Services 
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Government Gouvernement 
- Canada du Canada 

r 

MEMORANDUM NOTE DE SERVICE 

7 SECURITY-CLASSIFICATION · DE SlCURITl 

TAO 6. Dr. F.H. Hicks 
If' Senior Consultant 

Public Service Health 
LMedical Services Branch 

, 

FROM 
DE ' 

_J 

7 

OUR FILE- NI REF£:RENCE 

YOUR FILE-V! RlFlRENCE 

DATE 

Dr. T. F. McCarthy, 
Medical Consultant 
Occupational Health Unit 

LMedical Services Branch _J October 13, 1976 

SUBJECT 
oaJET GIANT YELLOWKNIFE MONES LIMITED: LETTER TO THE MINISTER 

There is no doubt that there was a significant delay in examining 
the urine specimen referred to in the letter of October 14, 1976. 

The specimens, as indicated in the letter, were collected in the 
period March 29th to April 14th. 

The fan on our perchloric acid fume hood in the laboratory 
(which was by the way just beginning to be fully operative) broke down the last 
week in March. 

J . W. Morin of DPW was advised April 9th and an order for repai_r 
was issued by our department to DPW. 

No action was taken until early in May. Servant Electric picked 
up the defective motor in mid-May and promised repairs for the end of that month. 

Servant later indicated that the motor was an unusual .type and more 
time would be required and promised r epairs by the end of June. 

By the end of June no repairs had been made and the motor was 
returned to the U.S. Since it appeared that another long delay was likely, the 
specimens were then sent to a private laboratory for analysis. 

The specimens analysis reported to us July 19th and the analysis 
sent by letter to Dr. Covell in Edmonton July 23rd. The delay from July 23rd to 
September 27th is with NWT region. 

We had analyzed a total of 19 specimens, 16 employees and 3 repeat 
analyses on those having high levels. The remainder of the 35 specimens alluded 
to in the second paragraph of Mr. Moore's l etter were never received here. 

T.F . McCarthy, M.D. 

GSB STANDARD FORM 22d 7540-21-665-6699 FORMULE NORMAL/St£ 22d DEL 'ONGC 
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D:r. E. L. Fischer. 
Director. Medical PNgrains, 
Northwest Territories Region. 

FROM Programs Medical Officer• 
OF : Mackenzie Zone. 
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October ·1, 1976. 

Letter from Giant Mine _Eanager to Honoureble. Minister, 
·uationa_l Heal th and Welfar-o Dated Octobe1"' 4, 1976 

' . 

,• 

• . . ... . 

: c,l .. ; ... .. 

, . ·• 

, . 

· 'l. The clinical e>:.atninations would never have st-ar-ted if r had no:t 
. specifically riomindod the Giant Mine manage~rit. At that titr,e they· 
, · _wtire so eonoei"Dsd about ar-.!ienio survoi l.l.anc4 that they couJ.d not find 

_th~ lette1•s I - had sent them in Janu~"""}', and I had to give the~ copies. 

-.. 

, 2_~ · It is quite unt~ that Mr. · Paw$on called me every two weeks. 
\ telephone conver-sation I can r ecc».l ~ith Ml'. P4wson ~as whon I 

·. . ·, him to apologize for> the delay a.'1d e~plain that the bottleneck 
., · · Ottawa . 

The· only 
l'}al.}.ed 
was in 

. .. ~ 

• f.!t . 
.. .. . ,'. ~..,. 

. ,· . . ' 

'. • .. · 

The statement that the h.boratc.>r~ took frorn hpril to july to 4.IHl~YZf:: . 

·1:he tWine_ samples is quite: .co-:,-l'ect • 

. · .. · . _:Jj:> I find Mr. 11-oore' 
0

S statement that 11In Septelllher Kr-• . f Q'\;JSOn {his 
· · '.· ·::, · ··.;__ _. · . a.Gsistarrt) told hi:m that the resu.l ts wer-e in Yellowknife hut that 

.... _-·_ ;' ~ _: ' -someone was unwilling · to r-alea·eo them to the cor::pany, 11 d iff'i cult 
/-><:····:to understand because in August r was co:i:•rosponding uith him about 

.. -. -': ,· th~ afo1-..esaid results. Please see my lt;ttei:- of August 9. At that 
• ·; : .. _.. ··time I was undo?' the impression that he had r-ecci ved a copy cf the · 

. . ,:· ... 

. . '. ,' -', . .. ,. 

'·· ~:.rn.lts fron-, the J~ina Medical Officer. · · 1°:: ..... -: .. ', , ,_ ... ,. . . , .. 

; 

,-

·-. 

. : ·, 

·~-. 
. , s· • . About 3 weeks · ago Dr. 0 1 Donoghue-:...in Nsponse to a :request fr-om 

. n:iy$e~f--s~nt a copy of th-e. results to Hine. 
. ... ,; .. : . . · .... -:·/. , .. 

-\~ -· ! • .· ... 
. : .':1 

· '6. . lheN can ha no doubt that th$ro have been di:tlays, · lx>th in the . 
• . lal>otiatory and Dr, o t D.:moghue ts of fie-a . . However", as \U'ltil t'Acently ' 

.. .:.· relations with tho Giant Mine hav~ been vei"y fXliendly • I suspect 
· -:. '. · -· _· M.z,. lfoor<? ' s letter. is to impr-ess the Union. ( A new contract is 
· · . under negotiation.) .. . . . ,\ , . , . . , 
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' . ! ·- ~ ,· .. · C. R. forX'l!st ,/"' 

!>rogr,M1$_ Madical Of fleer. 
CRf:ca 
Encl. 
eo: · Zone D.$,r<~c:tol", Mackenzie Zon~ 
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I should lik~ to t ttke thtn Ofr,ortunity of also reninding you 
that it ia time. for- thG routlno cxa.::sinations to b& re3Ut"tecl. 

' . 

. •' 

CRF:ea 

cc:: ·nr. P. O'Dcn.oghue 
Miss s. lfoinne~ 
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Y O\l.r3 foi th fully, 
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C. R. For,r,est~ H. P •• M.R.C.P4 
Progx-ar.-is l-bdical Officer .. . 
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